staycznnect

Your Travel Mate

SIM Card for Europe

Tariff Code- EUS030414

Particulars Plan Rate
Plan Charges For 30 Days 3500
Free Value For 30 Days 3500
Incoming Call Per Minute Free
Local Outgoing Call Per Minute USD 0.50
International calls to India Per Minute uUsD 0.50
Local Text Per Text UsD 0.66
International Text Per Text USD 0.66
GPRS Per MB USD 1.65
Surcharge 12%

In Case the SIM card is returned after delivery. A cancellation charge of Rs. 299 shall apply.

The pin to be entered is 30000. And for Turkey & Switzerland pin to be entered is 40000

List of countries where Europe tariffs apply are:

Austria France Reunion Portugal
Belgium French Guyana Latvia Romania
Bulgaria Germany Lithuania Slovakia
Cyprus Greece Luxemburg Slovenia
Czech Republic Guadeloupe Malta Spain
Denmark Hungary Martinique Sweden
Estonia Ireland Netherlands UK/Norway
Finland Ttaly Poland Turkey/Switzerland
Data Pack (Optional)
Bolton Type Bolton Code Rental Free Usage Overage Per MB Validity
Data on Handheld EUDTH30290114 uUsD 109 500 MB USD 0.66 30 Days

Terms & Conditions:

The above plan is valid for use only above mentioned list of countries in Europe. Any usage made outside these countries will
be charged at roaming rates.

In the event that the SIM card is used outside of EU. International roaming rate will be applied. These rate can be as high
as $10/min & $10/MB

Data/GPRS will be billed in 100KB increments..

Streaming (listening music/ watching videos online) and tethering (using phone as a modem) is not covered under the
unlimited usage packs

These plans are not valid for use, while on a cruise or a flight. Usage during a cruise or a flight is charged at high rates at the
discretion of the cruise lines/ airlines.

In case the trip is extended beyond plan duration, the plan charges will get rolled over.

The data packs are valid for validity mentioned. In case the trip is extended beyond the validity period, the pack charges will
get rolled over.

Airtime rates are applicable on all toll free numbers. All calls made to 0845/0870 numbers from UK will be charged @ 30p per
minute.

The bill is calculated as per the Oanda exchange rates on the bill generation date.

Service tax shall be applicable as per Govt. regulations.

Very important Stayconnect works only in unlocked mobile phones. If your mobile phone has been purchased

from your GSM operator as part of a package deal, it is likely that Stayconnect will not work in it. For using
Stayconnect while abroad you'll need to get unlocked phone.



